

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

31 WRIT PETITION NO.10017 OF 2019

**KAILAS SADASHIV MOHITE
VERSUS
MAHARASHTRA STATE ELECTRICITY DISTRIBUTION COMPANY
LIMITED AND OTHERS**

...

Advocate for Petitioner : Mr. Deshpande Ajay S.

**CORAM : S. V. GANGAPURWALA AND
MANGESH S. PATIL, JJ.**

DATE : 13/08/2019

PER COURT :

1. Upon the completion of the departmental enquiry punishment is imposed upon the petitioner to the extent of stoppage of one increment permanently and recovery. The appeal and the second appeal are also dismissed.

2. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 03.09.2019.
Humdast allowed.

(MANGESH S. PATIL, J.)

(S. V. GANGAPURWALA, J.)

mkd