

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

66 WRIT PETITION NO.10017 OF 2019

KAILAS SADASHIV MOHITE
VERSUS
MAHARASHTRA STATE ELECTRICITY DISTRIBUTION COMPANY LIMITED
AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for Petitioner : Mr Deshpande Ajay S.
Advocate for Respondents 2 and 3: Mr Swapnil Jadhav h/for
Mr U S Malte

CORAM : S. V. GANGAPURWALA &
ANIL S. KILOR, JJ.

DATE : 24th September, 2019

ORDER:

1. Learned counsel appearing for the respondents
seeks adjournment.

2. Stand over to 26.11.2019. Till then, further
recovery shall not be made pursuant to the impugned
communication.

(ANIL S. KILOR, J.)

(S.V.GANGAPURWALA, J.)

JPC