

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO. 10017 OF 2019

Kailas Sadashiv Mohite .. Petitioner

Versus

Maharashtra State Electricity
Distribution Co. Ltd. and others .. Respondents

Shri Ajay S. Deshpande, Advocate for the Petitioner.
Shri Borde, Advocate h/f Shri U. S. Malte, Advocate for
Respondent Nos. 2 and 3.

**CORAM : S. V. GANGAPURWALA AND
AVINASH G. GHAROTE, JJ.
DATE : 26TH NOVEMBER, 2019.**

ORDER :

. The learned counsel for the respondent Nos. 2 and 3 seeks
time. Stand over to 04.02.2020 as a last chance.

2. Interim orders passed earlier to continue till then.

[AVINASH G. GHAROTE, J.] [S. V. GANGAPURWALA, J.]

bsb/Nov. 19