

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO. 10017 OF 2019

Kailas Sadashiv Mohite

.. Petitioner

Versus

Maharashtra State Electricity
Distribution Company Ltd. Through its
Joint Managing Director and others

.. Respondents

Mr. Kurundkar h/f Ajay S. Deshpande, Advocate for the Petitioner.
Mr. Uday S. Malte, Advocate for Respondent Nos. 2 and 3.

**CORAM : S. V. GANGAPURWALA &
SHRIKANT D. KULKARNI, JJ.**

DATED : 04th FEBRUARY, 2020.

PER COURT:-

. Adjournment is sought by both the parties. Stand over to
31.03.2020.

2. Interim order passed earlier to continue till then.

**(SHRIKANT D. KULKARNI)
JUDGE**

**(S. V. GANGAPURWALA)
JUDGE**

P.S.B.