

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO.10017 OF 2019

**KAILAS SADASHIV MOHITE
VERSUS
MAHARASHTRA STATE ELECTRICITY DISTRIBUTION
COMPANY LIMITED AND OTHERS**

Mr.A.S.Deshpande, Advocate for petitioner
Mr.R.D.Borde, Advocate h/f. Mr.U.S.Malte, Advocate for respondent
nos.2 and 3

**CORAM : SUNIL P. DESHMUKH
AND
R.G. AVACHAT, JJ.**

DATE : DECEMBER 15, 2020

PER COURT :-

Learned counsel for petitioner makes a grievance that while interim relief granted were continued during lock-down due to pandemic, there is a communication from respondents that interim relief is no longer operative.

2. Time is sought to explain the situation by other side. Stand over to 19-01-2021. Interim relief to continue until further orders.

[R.G. AVACHAT, J.]
kbp

[SUNIL P. DESHMUKH , J.]