



DPT 05-12-24

(1)

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**CORAM : MANGESH S. PATIL
AND**

PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, JJ.

DATE : 5th December, 2024

PER COURT:

1. Due to paucity of time, the following matters are adjourned to the dates mentioned against them.

2. Interim relief/ undertaking/ statement, if any, in these matters to continue till the next date.

Matters	Date
939 WRIT PETITION NO. 3834 OF 2010 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8575 OF 2011 IN WP/3834/2010 940 WRIT PETITION NO. 339 OF 2015 941 WRIT PETITION NO. 2394 OF 2015 942 WRIT PETITION NO. 15187 OF 2017 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6819 OF 2020 IN WP/15187/2017 943 WRIT PETITION NO. 842 OF 2018 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 186 OF 2019 IN WP/842/2018	17/02/2025
944 WRIT PETITION NO. 2258 OF 2019 945 WRIT PETITION NO. 6546 OF 2019 946 WRIT PETITION NO. 10017 OF 2019 947 WRIT PETITION NO. 14755 OF 2019 948 WRIT PETITION NO. 15432 OF 2019 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14862 OF 2022 IN WP/15432/2019	18/02/2025
949 WRIT PETITION NO. 6557 OF 2020 951 WRIT PETITION NO. 8337 OF 2020 952 WRIT PETITION NO. 1634 OF 2021 953 WRIT PETITION NO. 4055 OF 2021 954 WRIT PETITION NO. 5210 OF 2021	20/02/2025
955 WRIT PETITION NO. 7505 OF 2021 956 WRIT PETITION NO. 7703 OF 2021 957 WRIT PETITION NO. 14706 OF 2021 958 WRIT PETITION NO. 2927 OF 2022 959 WRIT PETITION NO. 5316 OF 2022	21/02/2025

(2)

960 WRIT PETITION NO. 7276 OF 2022 WITH CONT. PETITION NO. 74 OF 2023 IN WP/7276/2022 961 WRIT PETITION NO. 7496 OF 2022 962 WRIT PETITION NO. 8049 OF 2022 963 WRIT PETITION NO. 10549 OF 2022 964 WRIT PETITION NO. 11289 OF 2022	24/02/2025
965 WRIT PETITION NO. 1127 OF 2023 966 WRIT PETITION NO. 2591 OF 2023 967 WRIT PETITION NO. 7516 OF 2023 968 WRIT PETITION NO. 7517 OF 2023 969 WRIT PETITION NO. 8128 OF 2023	25/02/2025
970 WRIT PETITION NO. 11384 OF 2023 971 WRIT PETITION NO. 11896 OF 2023 972 WRIT PETITION NO. 889 OF 2024 973 WRIT PETITION NO. 964 OF 2024 974 WRIT PETITION NO. 1479 OF 2024	26/02/2025
976 WRIT PETITION NO. 2268 OF 2024 978 WRIT PETITION NO. 5682 OF 2024 979 WRIT PETITION NO. 5817 OF 2024 980 WRIT PETITION NO. 6019 OF 2024 981 WRIT PETITION NO. 6025 OF 2024	27/02/2025
982 WRIT PETITION NO. 6026 OF 2024 983 WRIT PETITION NO. 6140 OF 2024 984 WRIT PETITION NO. 6457 OF 2024 985 WRIT PETITION NO. 7727 OF 2024 986 WRIT PETITION NO. 8191 OF 2024	28/02/2025
987 WRIT PETITION NO. 10816 OF 2024 988 WRIT PETITION NO. 10821 OF 2024 989 WRIT PETITION NO. 10997 OF 2024 990 WRIT PETITION NO. 11120 OF 2024 991 WRIT PETITION NO. 12581 OF 2024	03/03/2025
993 PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 9 OF 2017 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6407 OF 2024 IN PIL/9/2017 995 PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 27 OF 2023 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1364 OF 2024 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1996 OF 2024 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6809 OF 2024 IN PIL/27/2023 996 WRIT PETITION NO. 4963 OF 2024	04/03/2025

(PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.)

(MANGESH S. PATIL, J.)