



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

Matters adjourned due to paucity of time

....

Mr. A. B. Girase, G.P., Mr. S. D. Ghayal, Addl.G.P., Mr. S. K. Tambe, Addl.G.P., Mr. S. P. Sonpawale, Mr. V. M. Kagne, Mr. R. K. Ingole, Ms Saie S. Joshi, Ms Neha B. Kamble, Mr. S. V. Hange, AGPs for the State in all respective matters

....

**CORAM : MANISH PITALE AND
Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, JJ.**

DATE : 30.07.2025

PER COURT :-

1. Due to paucity of time, the following matters are adjourned to the dates mentioned against them.
2. Interim relief/ undertaking/ statement, if any, in these matters to continue till the next date.

Matters	Next Date
994 WRIT PETITION NO. 3983 OF 2017 995 WRIT PETITION NO. 6546 OF 2019 996 WRIT PETITION NO. 11081 OF 2019 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11535 OF 2023 IN WP/11081/2019 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14823 OF 2022 IN WP/11081/2019 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12619 OF 2019 IN WP/11081/2019 997 WRIT PETITION NO. 12202 OF 2019	15.09.2025 In urgent admission category

998 WRIT PETITION NO. 13813 OF 2019 999 WRIT PETITION NO. 13832 OF 2019 1000 WRIT PETITION NO. 14065 OF 2019 1001 WRIT PETITION NO. 436 OF 2021 1002 WRIT PETITION NO. 1370 OF 2021 1003 WRIT PETITION NO. 1990 OF 2021	15.09.2025 In urgent admission category
1004 WRIT PETITION NO. 1994 OF 2021 1005 WRIT PETITION NO. 2131 OF 2021 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 2289 OF 2021 1006 WRIT PETITION NO. 2858 OF 2021 1007 WRIT PETITION NO. 3638 OF 2021 1008 WRIT PETITION NO. 4468 OF 2021 1009 WRIT PETITION NO. 4548 OF 2021 1010 WRIT PETITION NO. 4707 OF 2021 1011 WRIT PETITION NO. 5145 OF 2021 1012 WRIT PETITION NO. 5149 OF 2021 1013 WRIT PETITION NO. 5418 OF 2021	16.09.2025 In urgent admission category
1014 WRIT PETITION NO. 5648 OF 2021 1015 WRIT PETITION NO. 5829 OF 2021 1016 WRIT PETITION NO. 5866 OF 2021 1017 WRIT PETITION NO. 5873 OF 2021 1018 WRIT PETITION NO. 6057 OF 2021 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11826 OF 2022 IN WP/6057/2021 1019 WRIT PETITION NO. 6678 OF 2021 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2484 OF 2023 IN WP/6678/2021 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 9954 OF 2022 1020 WRIT PETITION NO. 6989 OF 2021 1021 WRIT PETITION NO. 7653 OF 2021 1022 WRIT PETITION NO. 7803 OF 2021 1023 WRIT PETITION NO. 9069 OF 2021	18.09.2025 In urgent admission category

1024 WRIT PETITION NO. 10278 OF 2021 1025 WRIT PETITION NO. 10741 OF 2021 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 1924 OF 2022 1026 WRIT PETITION NO. 12897 OF 2021 1027 WRIT PETITION NO. 14522 OF 2021 1028 WRIT PETITION NO. 531 OF 2023 1029 WRIT PETITION NO. 540 OF 2023 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1928 OF 2023 IN WP/540/2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 10292 OF 2021 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1929 OF 2023 IN WP/10292/2021 1030 WRIT PETITION NO. 2641 OF 2023 1031 WRIT PETITION NO. 7189 OF 2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 6450 OF 2023 1032 WRIT PETITION NO. 8104 OF 2023 1033 WRIT PETITION NO. 8133 OF 2023	19.09.2025 In urgent admission category
1034 WRIT PETITION NO. 8881 OF 2023 1035 WRIT PETITION NO. 10763 OF 2023 1036 WRIT PETITION NO. 10801 OF 2023 1037 WRIT PETITION NO. 12896 OF 2023 1038 WRIT PETITION NO. 13034 OF 2023 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6407 OF 2025 IN WP/13034/2023 1039 WRIT PETITION NO. 13827 OF 2023 1040 WRIT PETITION NO. 14560 OF 2023 1041 WRIT PETITION NO. 101 OF 2025 1042 WRIT PETITION NO. 151 OF 2025 1043 WRIT PETITION NO. 541 OF 2025	20.09.2025 In urgent admission category
1044 WRIT PETITION NO. 702 OF 2025 1045 WRIT PETITION NO. 1171 OF 2025 1046 WRIT PETITION NO. 1404 OF 2025 1047 WRIT PETITION NO. 1420 OF 2025	22.09.2025 In urgent admission category

1048 WRIT PETITION NO. 2242 OF 2025 1049 WRIT PETITION NO. 2489 OF 2025 1050 WRIT PETITION NO. 2494 OF 2025 1051 WRIT PETITION NO. 2568 OF 2025 1052 WRIT PETITION NO. 2774 OF 2025 1053 WRIT PETITION NO. 3017 OF 2025	22.09.2025 In urgent admission category
1054 WRIT PETITION NO. 10056 OF 2017 1055 WRIT PETITION NO. 2258 OF 2019 1056 WRIT PETITION NO. 8289 OF 2019 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 2042 OF 2018 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4623 OF 2019 IN WP/1957/2018 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4621 OF 2019 IN WP/2042/2018 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4624 OF 2019 IN WP/1964/2018 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 1957 OF 2018 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 1964 OF 2018 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 3110 OF 2019 1057 WRIT PETITION NO. 10017 OF 2019 1058 WRIT PETITION NO. 14755 OF 2019 1059 WRIT PETITION NO. 1408 OF 2021 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 11807 OF 2022 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 6280 OF 2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 14483 OF 2021 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 11759 OF 2022 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3980 OF 2025	23.09.2025 In due admission category

IN WP/1408/2021 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 1414 OF 2021 1060 WRIT PETITION NO. 1774 OF 2021 1061 WRIT PETITION NO. 4877 OF 2021 1062 WRIT PETITION NO. 4902 OF 2021 1063 WRIT PETITION NO. 5430 OF 2021	23.09.2025 In due admission category
1064 WRIT PETITION NO. 5641 OF 2021 1065 WRIT PETITION NO. 6158 OF 2021 1066 WRIT PETITION NO. 6691 OF 2021 1067 WRIT PETITION NO. 7214 OF 2021 1068 WRIT PETITION NO. 8283 OF 2023 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1229 OF 2025 IN WP/8283/2023 1069 WRIT PETITION NO. 8318 OF 2023 1070 WRIT PETITION NO. 8512 OF 2023 1071 WRIT PETITION NO. 8708 OF 2023 1072 WRIT PETITION NO. 8914 OF 2023 1073 WRIT PETITION NO. 9076 OF 2023 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11907 OF 2023 IN WP/9076/2023	24.09.2025 In urgent admission category
1074 WRIT PETITION NO. 10079 OF 2023 1075 WRIT PETITION NO. 10356 OF 2023 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3562 OF 2024 IN WP/10356/2023 1076 WRIT PETITION NO. 12126 OF 2023 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1038 OF 2025 IN WP/12126/2023 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6111 OF 2024 IN WP/12126/2023 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6114 OF 2024 IN WP/12126/2023 1077 WRIT PETITION NO. 334 OF 2025	25.09.2025 In urgent admission category

1078 WRIT PETITION NO. 335 OF 2025 1079 WRIT PETITION NO. 506 OF 2025 1080 WRIT PETITION NO. 531 OF 2025 1081 WRIT PETITION NO. 634 OF 2025 1082 WRIT PETITION NO. 642 OF 2025 1083 WRIT PETITION NO. 2248 OF 2025	25.09.2025 In urgent admission category
1084 WRIT PETITION NO. 2999 OF 2025 1086 WRIT PETITION NO. 3290 OF 2025 1087 WRIT PETITION NO. 3291 OF 2025 1088 WRIT PETITION NO. 4873 OF 2025 1089 WRIT PETITION NO. 4882 OF 2025 1090 WRIT PETITION NO. 5807 OF 2025 1091 WRIT PETITION NO. 6132 OF 2025 1092 WRIT PETITION NO. 7793 OF 2025 1093 WRIT PETITION NO. 7802 OF 2025 1094 WRIT PETITION NO. 7803 OF 2025 1095 WRIT PETITION NO. 7836 OF 2025	26.09.2025 In urgent admission category
1096 WRIT PETITION NO. 1306 OF 2011 1097 FIRST APPEAL NO. 3160 OF 2018 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12963 OF 2018 IN FA/3160/2018 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12004 OF 2022 IN FA/3160/2018	26.09.2025 In final hearing category

[Y. G. KHOBRADE, J.]

[MANISH PITALE, J.]