

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

Matters adjourned due to paucity of time

- Mr. A. B. Girase, GP for Respondent/State.
- Mr. S. D. Ghayal, Addl. Government Pleader, for Respondent/State.
- Mr. S. K. Tambe, Addl. Government Pleader, for Respondent/State.
- Mr. A. R. Kale, Addl. Government Pleader, for Respondent/State.
- Mr. S. P. Sonpawale, AGP for Respondent/State.
- Mr. V. M. Kagne, AGP for Respondent/State.
- Ms. P. V. Diggikar, AGP for Respondent/State.
- Mr. R. K. Ingole, AGP for Respondent/State.
- Ms. Neha B. Kamble, AGP for Respondent/State
- Mr. V. M. Jaware, AGP for Respondent/State.
- Mr. B. A. Shinde, AGP for Respondent/State.
- Mr. N.D. Raje, AGP for Respondent/State.

**CORAM : MANISH PITALE AND
Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, JJ.**

DATE : 23rd SEPTEMBER 2025.

P. C. :

1. Due to paucity of time, the following matters are adjourned to the dates mentioned against them.

Matters	Date
980 WRIT PETITION NO. 10265 OF 2019 981 WRIT PETITION NO. 10537 OF 2019 982 WRIT PETITION NO. 7696 OF 2021 983 WRIT PETITION NO. 12739 OF 2021 984 WRIT PETITION NO. 14877 OF 2021 985 WRIT PETITION NO. 157 OF 2023 986 WRIT PETITION NO. 791 OF 2023 987 WRIT PETITION NO. 1150 OF 2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 1165 OF 2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 1168 OF 2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 1167 OF 2023 988 WRIT PETITION NO. 1153 OF 2023 989 WRIT PETITION NO. 1382 OF 2023	08.01.2026 Urgent Admission Category.
990 WRIT PETITION NO. 1633 OF 2023	

991 WRIT PETITION NO. 1933 OF 2023 992 WRIT PETITION NO. 2165 OF 2023 993 WRIT PETITION NO. 2235 OF 2023 994 WRIT PETITION NO. 2535 OF 2023 995 WRIT PETITION NO. 2652 OF 2023 996 WRIT PETITION NO. 4527 OF 2023 997 WRIT PETITION NO. 8283 OF 2023 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1229 OF 2025 IN WP/8283/2023 998 WRIT PETITION NO. 10311 OF 2023 999 WRIT PETITION NO. 11116 OF 2023	09.01.2026 Urgent Admission Category.
1000 WRIT PETITION NO. 13666 OF 2023 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10930 OF 2024 IN WP/13666/2023 1001 WRIT PETITION NO. 13997 OF 2023 1002 WRIT PETITION NO. 14532 OF 2023 1003 WRIT PETITION NO. 14781 OF 2023 1004 WRIT PETITION NO. 15480 OF 2023 1005 WRIT PETITION NO. 771 OF 2025 1006 WRIT PETITION NO. 1520 OF 2025 1007 WRIT PETITION NO. 4192 OF 2025 1008 WRIT PETITION NO. 4855 OF 2025 1009 WRIT PETITION NO. 5128 OF 2025	12.01.2026 Urgent Admission Category.
1010 WRIT PETITION NO. 5512 OF 2025 1011 WRIT PETITION NO. 5593 OF 2025 1012 WRIT PETITION NO. 5597 OF 2025 1013 WRIT PETITION NO. 5627 OF 2025 1014 WRIT PETITION NO. 5709 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 3229 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 8302 OF 2025 1015 WRIT PETITION NO. 7846 OF 2025	13.01.2026 Urgent Admission Category.
1017 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 578 OF 2025	10.11.2025 Urgent Admission Category.
1018 WRIT PETITION NO. 562 OF 2015 1019 WRIT PETITION NO. 12162 OF 2015 1020 WRIT PETITION NO. 4834 OF 2017 1021 WRIT PETITION NO. 4941 OF 2017 1022 WRIT PETITION NO. 12028 OF 2017 1023 WRIT PETITION NO. 921 OF 2018 WITH PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 103 OF 2016 1024 WRIT PETITION NO. 2258 OF 2019 1025 WRIT PETITION NO. 3138 OF 2019 WITH WRIT	14.01.2026 Due Admission Category.

PETITION NO. 3568 OF 2019 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 3579 OF 2019 1026 WRIT PETITION NO. 4443 OF 2019 1027 WRIT PETITION NO. 5426 OF 2019	14.01.2026 Due Admission Category.
1029 WRIT PETITION NO. 8289 OF 2019 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 3110 OF 2019 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 1964 OF 2018 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4621 OF 2019 IN WP/2042/2018 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4623 OF 2019 IN WP/1957/2018 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 1957 OF 2018 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 2042 OF 2018 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4624 OF 2019 IN WP/1964/2018 1030 WRIT PETITION NO. 10017 OF 2019 1031 WRIT PETITION NO. 11296 OF 2019 1032 WRIT PETITION NO. 11973 OF 2019 1033 WRIT PETITION NO. 14755 OF 2019 1034 WRIT PETITION NO. 15120 OF 2019 1035 WRIT PETITION NO. 205 OF 2021 1036 WRIT PETITION NO. 1408 OF 2021 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 6280 OF 2023 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3980 OF 2025 IN WP/1408/2021 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 1414 OF 2021 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 11807 OF 2022 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 11759 OF 2022 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 14483 OF 2021 1037 WRIT PETITION NO. 1470 OF 2021 1038 WRIT PETITION NO. 1774 OF 2021	15.01.2026 Due Admission Category.
1039 WRIT PETITION NO. 4877 OF 2021 1040 WRIT PETITION NO. 4902 OF 2021 1041 WRIT PETITION NO. 5430 OF 2021 1042 WRIT PETITION NO. 7802 OF 2021 1043 WRIT PETITION NO. 7886 OF 2021 1045 WRIT PETITION NO. 7639 OF 2025 1046 WRIT PETITION NO. 7849 OF 2025 1047 WRIT PETITION NO. 8378 OF 2025 1048 WRIT PETITION NO. 9295 OF 2025 1049 WRIT PETITION NO. 10601 OF 2025	16.01.2026 Due Admission Category.
1050 PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 14 OF 2023 1051 PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 50 OF 2024 1052 INCOME TAX APPEAL NO. 21 OF 2024 1053 INCOME TAX APPEAL NO. 56 OF 2024 1054 INCOME TAX APPEAL NO. 61 OF 2024 1055 SUO MOTO (PIL) NO. 2 OF 2022 WITH CIVIL	19.01.2026 Due Admission Category.

APPLICATION NO. 6177 OF 2023 IN SMPIL/2/2022	
1056 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 75 OF 2025 1058 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 192 OF 2025 1059 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 279 OF 2025 1060 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 309 OF 2025 1063 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 460 OF 2025 1064 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 467 OF 2025 1065 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 488 OF 2025 1067 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 788 OF 2025	10.11.2025 Due Admission Category.
1068 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 896 OF 2025 1069 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 954 OF 2025 1070 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 979 OF 2025 1071 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1034 OF 2025	11.11.2025 Due Admission Category.
1073 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1229 OF 2025 1074 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1271 OF 2025 1075 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1387 OF 2025 1076 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1388 OF 2025 1077 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1438 OF 2025 1078 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1452 OF 2025 1079 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1463 OF 2025 1080 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1537 OF 2025 1081 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1548 OF 2025 1082 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1561 OF 2025	12.11.2025 Due Admission Category.
1083 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1976 OF 2025 1084 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1978 OF 2025 1085 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1979 OF 2025 1087 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2085 OF 2025 1088 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2152 OF 2025 1089 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2182 OF 2025 1090 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2530 OF 2025 1091 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2566 OF 2025 1092 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2708 OF 2025 1093 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3016 OF 2025	13.11.2025 Due Admission Category.
1094 WRIT PETITION NO. 12901 OF 2023 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2167 OF 2025 IN WP/12901/2023 1095 WRIT PETITION NO. 5866 OF 2025 1096 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3034 OF 2025 IN WP/9547/2022 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 9547 OF 2022	19.01.2026 Due Admission Category.

1097 WRIT PETITION NO. 2832 OF 2011 1098 WRIT PETITION NO. 6302 OF 2015	19.01.2026 Due Admission Category.
--	---

2. In several of these matters, there are office objections. As such, all office objections shall be removed before the next date.

3. The affidavit in reply / rejoinder, if any, shall also be filed on or before the next date.

4. Subject to the compliance of the above, ad-interim orders, if any passed earlier, would continue, until the next date.

(Y. G. KHOBRADE, J.)

(MANISH PITALE, J.)