

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD.**

911 WRIT PETITION NO. 10017 OF 2019

Kailas Sadashiv Mohite

VERSUS

Maharashtra State Electricity Distribution Company Limited And Others

.....

Shri. Ajay S. Deshpande, Advocate for the Petitioner

Shri. A. S. Bajaj, Advocate for the Respondents

.....

**CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER AND
VAISHALI PATIL-JADHAV, JJ.**

Dated : JANUARY 17, 2026

PER COURT :-

- . Learned Counsel for the Respondents seeks time to file reply.
2. Stand over to 12.02.2026.
3. Reply be filed before the next date.

(VAISHALI PATIL-JADHAV, J.)

(ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.)