



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

913 WRIT PETITION NO. 10017 OF 2019

**KAILAS SADASHIV MOHITE
VERSUS
MAHARASHTRA STATE ELECTRICITY
DISTRIBUTION COMPANY LIMITED AND OTHERS**

.....
Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Mayur Subhedar h/f. Deshpande Ajay S.
Advocate for Resp. Nos. 2 & 3 : Mr. R.S. Malani h/f. Bajaj Anil S.
.....

**CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI &
VAISHALI PATIL JADHAV, JJ.
DATE : 5th May, 2026**

PC. :-

1. Learned advocate for the Petitioner undertakes to remove office objections within six weeks from today, failing which the matter shall stand dismissed in default without further reference to the Court.
2. Learned advocate for the Respondents seeks time to file affidavit in reply. Eight weeks time is granted as a last chance to file affidavit in reply, failing which the Respondent No.2 shall personally remain present before this Court along with the record on the next date.
3. Stand over to 28.07.2026.

[VAISHALI PATIL JADHAV, J.]

[NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.]